
 

2025 Joint Engineers Conference Committee 
 
SME - Society of Mining Engineers  

A.Clayr Alexander (clayralexander@gmail.com)  
Cole Deringer (cderinger@sibanyestillwater.com) 
Bracken Spencer (bvspencer@alpinecme.com)  

 
SEAMT - Structural Engineers Association of Montana  

Sam Fox (sfox@dci-engineers.com)  
Kyle Palagi (kyle.palagi@tdhengineering.com) 

 
SAME - Society of American Military Engineers  

Candace Ellsworth (elsworth2871@gmail.com)  
 
MSE - Montana Society of Engineers  

Linda Gale (linda.gale@northwestern.com)   
Tom Gocksch (tgocksch@gmail.com)  

 
MCA - Montana Contractors Association  

Dan Ottman (Dan.Ottman@kniferiver.com) 
 
IEEE - Institute of Electrical and Electronic Engineers  

Garth Stevens (gstevens@m-m.net)  
Dan Battleson (dbattleson@utrs.com) 
 

HEC - Helena Engineering Club  
Erica Schuler (localfoodlife@gmail.com)  
Laurence Siroky (lsiroky@aol.com) 

 
ASHRAE - American Society of Heating, Refrigerating & Air Conditioning  

Mindy Espinosa (mindy.espinosa@uvdi.com) 
 
ASCE - American Society of Civil Engineers  

Lane Urick (lurick@m-m.net )  
Shari Eslinger (sharieslinger@djanda.com) 
 

ITE – Institute of Transportation Engineers  
Sarah Nicolai (snicolai@rpa-hln.com)  
Audrey Stoltzfus (astoltzfus@sanbell.com ) 
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